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Committee Report Form

Committee Name:  Conference Juried Paper Proposals

Report Date:  1/4/2014
Committee Chair (Name, School, Email): Linda Smith, Illinois-Champaign/Urbana, lcsmith@illinois.edu (2014)  
Members (Name, School, & Email):
1. Linda Most, Valdosta, lrmost@valdosta.edu (2014)
2. Beth St. Jean, Maryland, bstjean@umd.edu (2014)

3. Nicole Alemanne, Florida State, nalemanne@fsu.edu (2014)

4. Lisa O’Connor, Kentucky, loconnor@uky.edu (2014)

5. Tammy Mays, Wisconsin-Madison, tmays12001@yahoo.com (2014)

6. Timothy Dickey, Kent State, tdickey1@kent.edu (2014)

Previous Chairs (Name, School, & Email):

1. Lisa Given, Charles Sturt University (2013), lgiven@csu.edu.edu

2. Don Latham, Florida State University (2012) dlatham@fsu.edu
3. Melissa Gross, Florida State  (2011) mgross@fsu.edu

Terms of Reference:

1. To select, through a blind referee process, juried papers for presentation at the ALISE annual conference
Minimum Expectations for Current Year:

1. Select, through a blind referee process, juried papers supporting the conference theme
2. Develop procedures to provide authors feedback in addition to the acceptance decision 
3. Document procedures for use by future chairs

Major Accomplishments: 

1. All submitted papers (77) were reviewed by 2 reviewers using EasyChair


2. Reviewers assigned ratings and provided narrative comments


3. 50% of papers were accepted and all are participating in juried paper sessions at ALISE 2014 in Philadelphia; 3 papers were selected for special recognition based on reviewer ratings; session chairs were identified for each of the juried paper sessions


Action Areas Pending:

1. None     


2.      


3.      


Issues of Concern:

1. EasyChair configuration needs to make the juried papers submission category clear     


2. Not all judging criteria are applicable to an extended-abstract length document.   It may be sufficient to ask for “overall evaluation”; significance of the research problem to the overall LIS field”; and “clarity and organization of the writing” and also prompt for narrative comments


3.      


Recommendations to the Board (if any):
1. Continue to appoint a diverse jury, including a mix of doctoral students, full-time faculty, and adjunct faculty as judges.  All seemed to appreciate the opportunity to participate, so this is a good way to involve individuals newer to the association in a substantive task


2.      


3.      


(Attach additional sheets as needed.)
Please return to your Board Liaison Eileen Abels, Drexel, ega26@drexel.edu (2014) and ALISE headquarters (contact@alise.org.)

Note: Annual Reports from previous years will be made available to current committee chairs via the online committee chairs resource page located on ALISE.org.
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